BOROUGH OF TARENTUM



m.



TOS AND THE OPEN TO SERVICE OF THE OPEN TO SE	COUNCIL MEETING Council Chambers Thursday, December 19, 2019 – 6:00 p. Special Council Meeting
00050	

OKDEK:	p.m.	
	•	

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE AMERICAN FLAG:

ROLL CALL: Carrie Fox, Brian Snyder, Scott Dadowski, Erika Josefoski, Adam Blythe, Lou Ann Homa,

Tim Cornuet, Mayor Eric Carter

ALSO PRESENT:

DEPARTMENT	NAME	PRESENT
BOROUGH MANAGER	MICHAEL L. NESTICO	
BOROUGH SOLICITOR	David A. Regoli	
CHIEF OF POLICE	WILLIAM S. VAKULICK	
CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	Anthony D. Bruni	

AGENDA:

CITIZENS COMMENT:

COMMUNICATIONS:

1. Appointment Request Vacancy Board – Tim Kuhns

COMMITTEE and DEPARTMENT REPORTS:

NEW BUSINESS:

1. Motion to adopt Ordinance #19-06:

ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF TARENTUM, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA. FIXING THE TAX RATE FOR THE YEAR 2020 AT A RATE OF 5.48 MILLS.

2. Motion to adopt Ordinance #19-07:

ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF TARENTUM, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, DESIGNATING THE RATES FOR METERED WATER SOLD BY THE BOROUGH TO THE TOWNSHIP OF EAST DEER.

3. Motion to adopt Resolution #19-23:

RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF TARENTUM, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ADOPTING THE 2020 OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE BOROUGH OF TARENTUM.

CITIZENS COMMENT:	
ADIOLIRNMENT:	n m